to be charged for the nonpayment of taxes, assessments, or other municipal charges, 
and 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of 
Edgewater that the rate of interest on unpaid taxes shall be eight percent per annum on 
the first One Thousand Five Hundred ($1,500) Dollars and 18% per annum on any 
amount in excess of $1,500 to be calculated from the date the tax was payable until the 
date of actual payment, provided that no interest shall be charged if payment of any 
installment is made on or before the tenth calendar day following the date upon which the